502984690 09/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAY F STEWART	09/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY MATERIALS LLC
Street Address:	3700 HAVEN COURT
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1307950
Application Number:	61634370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)854-2384

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-854-6304

Email: THPRichardson@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: T.H.P.RICHARDSON Address Line 1: 1055 TRINITY DR.

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAY 002-1 PCT US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T.H.P.RICHARDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/T.H.P.Richardson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=002 PCT US exec Assgt 140914#page1.tif

PATENT 502984690 REEL: 033783 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of February 27, 2012, and is between

(i) Bay Materials LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., having a place of business at 3700 Haven Court, Menlo Park, CA 94025-1043 USA (hereinafter BAY MATERIALS), and (ii) Ray F Stewart, a citizen of the United States, of 807 Toyon Way, Redwood City, CA 94062, USA (hereinafter STEWART).

WHEREAS

- A. STEWART has made an invention or inventions relating to Dental Products and Procedures (hereinafter INVENTION) as described in United States provisional patent application No. 61/634,370, filed February 27, 2012, and in International Application No. PCT/US 2013/7950, filed February 27, 2013,
- B. Stewart, at the time INVENTION was made, was under an obligation to assign all of his rights in the invention to BAY MATERIALS, and
- C. BAY MATERIALS wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including but not limited to, all patents and other proprietary rights for INVENTION throughout the world, and STEWART wishes to assign to BAY MATERIALS his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION.

BAY MATERIALS and STEWART have agreed as follows.

- 1. STEWART, insofar as he has not already assigned to BAY MATERIALS all his right, title and interest in INVENTION, does, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to BAY MATERIALS, and BAY MATERIALS accepts, his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including, but not limited to, any and all applications, including but not limited to, the applications listed above and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications, for Letters Patent, Utility Models and other Proprietary Rights throughout the world for INVENTION, all Priority Rights for INVENTION derived from such applications under International Conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent granted on said applications.
- 2. STEWART covenants that he has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 3. STEWART covenants that he will communicate to BAY MATERIALS any facts known to him concerning INVENTION, and will, at the expense of BAY MATERIALS, testify in any legal proceedings concerning INVENTION, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist BAY MATERIALS in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent, Utility Models, and other Proprietary Rights for

INVENTION throughout the world.

Date 9-12-14

Signature

Ray F Stewart, President, Bay Materials LLC

Date 9-12-14

Signature

Ray F Stewart, inventor

1